TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM654284 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release (Reel 5761 / Frame 0367)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citibank, N.A.		06/15/2021	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Trade Desk, Inc.	
Street Address:	42 N. Chestnut Street	
City:	Ventura	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93001	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4624432	THETRADEDESK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

800-713-0755 Phone:

Email: james.murray@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Doris Ka
SIGNATURE:	/Doris Ka/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=22. Trade Desk - Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (002)#page1.tif source=22. Trade Desk - Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (002)#page2.tif source=22. Trade Desk - Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (002)#page3.tif source=22. Trade Desk - Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (002)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007328 FRAME: 0427

900623980

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS)

THIS RELEASE dated as of June 15, 2021 (this "Release") is made by Citibank, N.A., acting in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks), dated as of March 30, 2016 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement") by and among THE TRADE DESK, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") and the Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 30, 2016 at reel 5761, frame 0367, the Grantor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired trademarks, including those set forth on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and the Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation of warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Agent in the Released Collateral, including the goodwill connected therewith.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

LEGAL_US_E # 156188426.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007328 FRAME: 0428

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date first above written.

CITIBANK, N.A., as Agent

y: Damian Bayona

Näme: Damia Bayona

Title: Senior Vice President

REEL: 007328 FRAME: 0429

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS

<u>Name</u> <u>Registration Number</u> <u>Trademark</u>

The Trade Desk, Inc. 4624432 THETRADEDESK & Design

LEGAL_US_E # 156188426.1

RECORDED: 06/16/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007328 FRAME: 0430